
Local Health Departments Providing HIV Partner Services (PS) 
As of April 2018 

 
 Local Health Department Counties Covered  

 
Staff actively involved in PS 

1 Brown County Health & Human Services Department 
610 S. Broadway Street PO Box 23600,   
Green Bay,  WI 54305 
 
Contact:  Ann Steinberger 
920-448-6445 
Steinberger_AM@co.brown.wi.us 
 

Brown, Oconto, Shawano, & 
Marinette 

Carly Hermes 
920-448-6421 
Hermes_ck@co.brown.wi.us 
 
 

2 Eau Claire City/County Health Department 
720 Second Avenue   
Eau Claire,  WI 54703  
 
Contact:  Hebert, Janel  
715-839-2868  
janel.hebert@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 

Eau Claire, Barron, Douglas, 
Dunn, Polk, Rusk, Pierce, St 
Croix, Chippewa, Burnett, 
Washburn, Pepin, Bayfield & 
Clark 

Hebert, Janel  
715-839-2868  
janel.hebert@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 
 Abby Hinz 
715-495-1085  
Abby.hinz@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 

3 La Crosse County Health Department  
300 N. Fourth Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
 
Contact: Alison Glodowski  
608-785-9808 
AGlodowski@lacrossecounty.org 
 
 

La Crosse, Buffalo, Jackson, 
Vernon, Crawford, 
Trempealeau, & Monroe  

 Alison Glodowski  
608-785-9808 
AGlodowski@lacrossecounty.org 
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4 Madison-Dane Public Health Department 

2705 E Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53704 
 
Contact: Mader, Sara 
 608-243- 0304 
smader@publichealthmdc.com; 
 

Dane, Adams, Columbia, Iowa, 
Jefferson, Juneau, Richland, & 
Sauk  

 Mader, Sara 
 608-243- 0304 
smader@publichealthmdc.com; 
  
Menke, Beth 
608-243- 0394 
 emenke@publichealthmdc.com 
 
Julia Greenleaf 
608-213-1647 
jgreenleaf@publichealthmdc.com 
 
Craig Berger 
608-243-0355 
cberger@publichealthmdc.com 
 

5 Marathon County Health Department 
1200 Lake View Drive, Rm. 200  
Wausau,  WI 54403 
 
Contact: Stephanie Steingraber 
715-261-1952 
Stephanie.steingraber@co.marathon.wi.us 
 
 

Marathon, Portage, and Wood Stephanie Steingraber 
715-261-1952 
Stephanie.steingraber@co.marathon.wi.us 
 
Jessica Nelles 
715-261-1929 
Jessica.Nelles@co.marathon.wi.us 
 

6 Price County Health Department 
104 S. Eyder Avenue  
Phillips,  WI 54555 
 
Contact: Susie Daniels 
715-339-3054 
susie.daniels@co.price.wi.us 
 

Price, Sawyer, Ashland, Iron, 
Vilas, Oneida, Lincoln, Langlade,  
Forest, Florence & Taylor 

Susie Daniels 
715- 339-3054 
susie.daniels@co.price.wi.us 
 
Onchuck, Chelsea  
715- 339-5308 
chelsea.onchuck@co.price.wi.us 
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7 Rock County Public Health Department 

3328 N. US Hwy 51 PO Box 1143 
Janesville,  WI 53547 
 
Contact: Joanna Ames 
608-757-5440 
ames@co.rock.wi.us 
 

Rock, Lafayette, Green, & 
Walworth 

Alanna Gumise 
608-364-2002  
Gumise@co.rock.wi.us 
 
Joanna Ames 
608-757-5440 
ames@co.rock.wi.us 
 
Jennifer Weadge 
608-757-5426 
weadge@co.rock.wi.us 
 

8 Waukesha County Department of Health & Human 
Services 
500 Riverview Avenue 
Waukesha,  WI 53188 
 
Contact: Kimberly Babel 
262-896-8458  
kbabel@waukeshacounty.gov 
 

Waukesha, Washington, & 
Ozaukee 

  
Krystal Fuchs  
262-896-8477 
 kfuchs@waukeshacounty.gov 
 
Kimberly Babel 
262-896-8458  
kbabel@waukeshacounty.gov 
 

9 Winnebago County Health Department 
725 Butler Avenue PO Box 68 
Winnebago,  WI 54985 
 
Contact: Lori Duclon 
920-232-3010 
lduclon@co.winnebago.wi.us 
 

Winnebago, Waushara, & 
Marquette  
 

Lori Duclon 
920-232-3010 
lduclon@co.winnebago.wi.us 
 
 Jena McNiel 
920.232.3034 
jmcniel@co.winnebago.wi.us 
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10 Fond du Lac County Health Department 

160 S. Macy Street 3rd Floor  
Fond du Lac,  WI 54935 
 
Contact: Joyce Mann 
929-929-3085 
Joyce.mann@fdlco.wi.gov 
 

Fond du Lac, Calumet,  Green 
Lake, & Sheboygan  

Kathy Pauly 
929-929-3191 
kathy.pauly@fdlco.wi.gov 
 
Joyce Mann 
929-929-3085 
Joyce.mann@fdlco.wi.gov 
 
Michelle Robbins 
920-929-3264 
michelle.robbins@fdlco.wi.gov 
 
Jean Weston 
920-929-3085 
Jean.weston@fdlco.wi.us 
 
Tabi Campagna  
920-929-3085 
tabitha.campagna@fdlco.wi.gov 
 

11 Manitowoc County Health Department 
823 Washington Street  
Manitowoc,  WI 54220 
 
Contact: Amy Wergin 
920-683-4155 
Amywergin@co.manitowoc.wi.us 

Manitowoc, Kewaunee, & Door Amy Wergin 
920-683-4155 
Amywergin@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
 
Carie Redo 
920-683-4155 
CarrieRedo@co.manitowoc.wi.us  
 
Pang Lee 
920-683-4155 
panglee@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
 
Mary Halada 
920-683-4155 
maryhalada@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
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12 Sheboygan County Health and Human Services, 
Division of Public Health   
1011 North 8th St.  
Sheboygan WI, 53081  
 
Contact: Starrlene D. Grossman 
starrlene.grossman@sheboygancounty.com 
920-459-6437 
 
 

 Elizabeth Campion 
920-459-4380 
Elizabeth.campion@sheboygancounty.com 
 

13 Outagamie County Public Health Division 
401 S. Elm Street  
Appleton,  WI 54911 
 
Contact: Kristin Mielke 
920-832-5965 
 kristin.mielke@outagamie.org 
 

Outagamie (outside Appleton 
city) & Waupaca 

Kristin Mielke 
920-832-5965 
 kristin.mielke@outagamie.org 
 
JoEllen Biadasz  
920.832.2278 
JoEllen.Biadasz@outagamie.org 
 

14 Appleton City Health Department 
100 N. Appleton Avenue 
Appleton WI 54911 
 
Contact: Ann Steele 
920-832-6429 
ann.steele@appleton.org 
 

Appleton City  Ann Steele 
920-832-6429 
ann.steele@appleton.org 
 
Eiden, Kristen  
920- 832-6429 
kristen.eiden@appleton.org 

15 Dodge County Human Services & Health Department 
143 E. Center Street  
Juneau WI 53039 
 
Contact: Lori Lange  
920-386-3676 
llange@co.dodge.wi.us 
 

Dodge  Lori Lange  
920-386-3676 
llange@co.dodge.wi.us 
 
Hannah Huset 
920-386-3263 
hhuset@co.dodge.wi.us 
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16 Grant County Health Department 
111 S. Jefferson Street    
Lancaster,  WI 53813 
 
Contact: Jeff Kindrai 
608 723-6416  
jkindrai@co.grant.wi.gov 
 

Grant  Jeff Kindrai 
608 723-6416  
jkindrai@co.grant.wi.gov 
 
 

17 Menominee Tribal Clinic 
PO Box 970  
Keshena,  WI 54135 
 
Contact: 
Melissa White 
715-799-5432 
MelissaW@MTCLINIC.NET  
 

Menominee  Melissa White 
715-799-5432 
MelissaW@MTCLINIC.NET 
 

18 Racine City Health Department 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine,  WI 53403 
 
Contact: Cody Pearce 
262-636-9206 
cody.pearce@cityofracine.org 
 

Racine  
 
 
 

Fergus, Bobbi  
262-636-9490   
bobbi.fergus@cityofracine.org 
 
Sarah Clemons 
262-636-9505 
Sarah.clemons@cityofracine.org 
 
Cody Pearce 
262-636-9206 
cody.pearce@cityofracine.org 
 
Hannah Hurtenbach  
262-636-9201 
Hannah.Hurtenbach@cityofracine.org 
 
Brehm Gina 
262-619-2508 
Gina.Brehm@cityofracine.org   
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19 Kenosha County Division of Health 
8600 Sheridan Rd. Suite 600  
Kenosha,  WI 53143 
 
Contact:  Jeffrey Gemignani  
262-605-6752 
Jeffrey.Gemignani@kenoshacounty.org 
 

Kenosha  Jeffrey Gemignani  
262-605-6752 
Jeffrey.Gemignani@kenoshacounty.org 

20 City of Milwaukee Health Department 
3200 N 36th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53216 
 
Contact: Vanessa Van 
414-286-8319 
Vvann@milwaukee.gov 
 

 
Milwaukee  

Vanessa Van 
414-286-8319 
Vvann@milwaukee.gov 
 
Rachel Helgeson 
414-286-8052 
rhelge@milwaukee.gov 
 
Alanda Bradley-Clayborne  
414-286-5526 
abradl@milwaukee.gov 
 
Jenkins Naomi 
414-286-6318 
NJENKI@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
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